

To Nasdaq Copenhagen

9 March 2015 Announcement 16/2015

## Changes to the Executive Committee of TDC A/S

TDC announces that Gunnar Evensen, Chief Executive Officer of Get AS and TDC AS (Norway), is appointed member of the Executive Committee with responsibility for Norway, and Erik Heilborn, Chief Executive Officer of TDC Sweden AB, is appointed member of the Executive Committee with responsibility for Sweden. Gunnar Evensen and Erik Heilborn will take up the appointments on 9 March 2015.

Both appointments are a significant step to further strengthen TDC as the leading Scandinavian communications solutions and home entertainment company.

Gunnar Evensen, who is 52 years old, holds a master in business administration from BI Norwegian Business School, Oslo, and has been employed in Get AS, a subsidiary of TDC, since 1998, from 2000 as Chief Executive Officer of Get. Gunnar Evensen previously held management positions in Apple Computer and Telia Sonera.

Erik Heilborn, who is 52 years old, holds a Master of Science in Engineering from KTH Royal Institute of Technology, Stockholm, and has been employed in TDC Sweden AB, a subsidiary of TDC, since 2009 as Chief Executive Officer of TDC Sweden AB. Erik Heilborn previously was Chief Executive Officer and President for IBS AB, Head of Business Segment at Telia Sonera Sweden, President of Telia International Carrier AB and Chief Executive Officer of Telenordia AB. Previous to this Erik held management and sales positions in Sprint International, BT and Digital Equipment.

Besides being members of the Executive Committee of TDC A/S, Gunnar Evensen and Erik Heilborn will continue as Chief Executive Officers of Get AS/TDC Norway AS and TDC Sweden AB, respectively.

TDC A/S Teglholmsgade 1 0900 Copenhagen C Tel. +45 66 63 76 80 Internet: Investor.tdc.com E-mail: investorrelations@tdc.dk At the same time, TDC announces that member of the Executive Committee Asger Hattel who is responsible for Nordic, Wholesale, Transformation and TAK, has given in his resignation to take up a position as member of the Executive Committee with responsibility for Merchant Services in Nets. Asger Hattel resigns at the latest by the end of March 2015.

For the present Wholesale will refer to Carsten Dilling, President and Group Chief Executive Officer.

Nordic will be covered by the two new positions in the Executive Committee with responsibility for Norway and Sweden, respectively. Responsibility for Transformation and TAK will be transferred to TDC Group Strategy.

With these changes the Executive Committee of TDC A/S hereafter consists of:

Carsten Dilling; President and Chief Executive Officer

Pernille Erenbjerg; Deputy Chief Executive Officer and Chief Financial Officer

Johan Kirstein Brammer; Senior Executive Vice President of Consumer and Group Chief Marketing Officer

Peter Trier Schleidt; Senior Executive Vice President of Operations and Chief Operating Officer

Jens Munch-Hansen; Senior Executive Vice President of Business

Gunnar Evensen; Senior Executive Vice President of Norway

Erik Heilborn; Senior Executive Vice President of Sweden

Jens Aaløse; Senior Executive Vice President of Channels

For inquiries regarding the above please contact Flemming Jacobsen, TDC Investor Relations, on +45 6663 7680 or investorrelations@tdc.dk.

**TDC** is the leading Scandinavian communications solutions and home entertainment company and the leading provider of communications services in Denmark. TDC comprises the business units Consumer, Business, Wholesale, Norway, Sweden and the cost centre Operations/Channels/Headquarters.

TDC listing

Shares: NASDAQ Copenhagen.

Reuters TDC.CO. Bloomberg TDC DC. Nominal value DKK 1. ISIN DK0060228559.